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Unit 10. 

Topic How much is a ruler?
Objective Students are able to ask the price of items and answer it.

Key Words
Romanisation English Korean

eolma how much 얼마

sip ten 십

baek hundred 백

cheon  thousand 천

man ten thousand 만

sipman hundred thousand 십만

baekman million 백만

cheonman ten million  천만

eok hundred million 억

don money 돈

isseoyo do you have 있어요

juin shop owner/master 주인

sonnim customer/guest 손님

eopsseoyo don’t have 없어요

juseyo I’ll take it. 주세요.

Model Conversation 1
Romanisation English Korean

A: ______ eolmayeyo A: How much is ______? A: ______ 얼마예요?

B: ______ wonieyo B: It is ______ won. B: ______원이에요.
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Model Conversation 2
Romanisation English Korean
A: ________ isseoyo A: Do you have ______? A: ______ 있어요?

B: ne isseoyo/aniyo eopsseoyo B: Yes, we have it./No, we don’t. B: 네, 있어요./아니요, 없어요.

A: eolmayeyo A: How much is it? A: 얼마예요?

B: ______ wonieyo B: It is ______ won. B: ______원이에요.

A: ________ juseyo A: I’ll take ______. A: ______ 주세요.

B: yeogi isseoyo gamsahamnida B: Here you go, thank you. B: 여기 있어요. 감사합니다.

A: gamsahamnida A: Thank you. A: 감사합니다.

Big numbers 
- Explain different counting systems (2_U10P1)
- Hand out the sheet.  Students will cut it out and are ready to play the game. (2_U10R1)
- Match Game: Students will match the Korean words and numbers. 
- Play Swat: Teacher calls out a number in English, students will swat the matching word cards.
 Teacher will call out Korean words, students will swat the number cards.
- Play Team Swat: 4-5 students per team. Take turns to be the caller and the rest will play swat.
- Play Bingo
 1. Students will choose 3 cards out of 8 word cards and put them in front of them in a row.
 2. Teacher will randomly call out a number.
 3. A student with all their numbers called out will call , “Bingo!”
 4. The bingo person will be the next caller.
Korean money  (2_U10P2)
- Learn about Korean money.
- Research about Korean money and learn more about it. (2_U10R2)
‘juin’ and ‘sonim’  (2_U10P3)
- Learn the model conversation 1.
- Pair up students, ask each other the conversation 1, 2.
- Ask some pairs to present their conversation.
Play “Shop”  (2_U10P3)
- Learn the model conversation 2
- Ask students to pair up and do the conversation.  Take turns to be ‘sonim’ and ‘juin’.
- Ask 2-3 pairs to present their conversation.
Extension activities
- Let’s write - Writing new vocabularies in Korean (2_U10E1)
- Let’s find - Finding new vocabularies in Korean (2_U10E2)

Processes/Activities/Strategies
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Big numbers2_U10R1

Korean currency research project2_U10R2

sipman

baekman

cheonman

eok

sip

baek

cheon

man

10

100

1,000

10,000

100,000

1,000,000

10,000,000

100,000,000

 

Name of currency: 
 (in numbers, in Korean)

What does it look like?
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What/who is on it?

Give 5 facts about what or who is on the currency.

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

List 3 items you can possibly buy in Korea.

1. 

2.

3. 

List the Reference (Write the title of the websites or the link)
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Let’s write2_U10E1

얼마
how much

얼마

십
ten

십

백
hundred

백

천
thousand

천

만
ten thousand

만

십만
thundred
thousand

십만

백만
million

백만

천만
ten million

천만

얼마

십

백

천

만

십만

백만

천만

억
hundred million

억

돈
money

have

돈

있어요 있어요

주인 주인

손님
손님

없어요

shop owner/
master

customer/
guest

don’t have

I’ll take it

없어요

주세요 주세요

억

돈

있어요

주인

손님

없어요

주세요
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Let’s find2_U10E2

없 어 요 야 돈 주 만

십 수 우 요 있 어 요

순 손 천 포 어 요 주

노 님 임 초 백 오 인

백 만 카 주 세 요 우

시 얼 마 무 억 신 십

배 문 천 만 모 마 만

얼마, 십, 백, 천, 만, 십만, 백만, 천만, 억, 돈,

있어요, 주인, 손님, 없어요, 주세요
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2_U10P1 Big numbers - Explain different counting systems  

10
100

1,000
10,000

100,000
1,000,000

10,000,000
100,000,000

10
100
1000
1,0000
10,0000
100,0000
1000,0000
1,0000,0000

10
100

1,000
10,000

100,000
1,000,000

10,000,000
100,000,000

sip
baek
cheon
man
sipman
baekman
cheonman
eok

10
100

1000
1,0000

10,0000
100,0000

1000,0000
1,0000,0000

sip
beak
cheon
man
sipman
baekman
cheonman
eok

168 K for Korean 



Unit 10. ja eolmayeyo     How much is a ruler?     자 얼마예요?R E K

2_U10P2 Korean money 

cheon won

man won

obaek won baek won

osip won sip won

ocheon won

oman won

NZ → $   
Korea → ???
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2_U10P3 juin 주인 / sonim 손님

sonim: _____ eolmayeyo?
juin: ____ wonieyo

sonim: ________ isseoyo
juin: ne isseoyo/aniyo eopsseoyo)
sonim: eolmayeyo
juin: ______ wonieyo
sonim: ________ juseyo
juin: yeogi isseoyo gamsahamnida
sonim: gamsahamnida

Model Conversation 1

Model Conversation 2

gimbap
₩ 2,360

songpyeon
₩ 15,770

tteokbokki
₩ 4,590

yakgwa
₩ 1,230

sagwa
₩ 7300

subak
₩ 1,5000

podo
₩ 8200

boksunga
₩ 1,2000

moja
₩ 5,000 gabang

₩ 20,000
mulbyeong

₩ 7,000chukgugong
₩ 50,000

sipman  man  cheon  baek  sip  il
100,000
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